 EDITION 3
6 February 2015
NEW ZEALAND
NOTICES TO MARINERS
Notices
NZ 34 – 41
© Crown Copyright 2015. All rights Reserved. Permission is not required to make analogue copies of
these Notices but such copies are not to be sold.

All relevant documentation can be downloaded free from the IHO website at: www.iho.int.
II
 4
NUMERICAL INDEX OF CHARTS AFFECTED
(NZ NTM Edition No. 3 dated 6 February 2015)
NZ Chart No. INT Chart No. ENC No. Notice to Mariners
NZ 21 INT 641 NZ200023 37(T)
NZ 23 INT 640  37(T)
NZ 25 INT 648  37(T)
NZ 43   37(T)
NZ 45   37(T)
NZ 48   37(T)
NZ 86   36
NZ 443  NZ300443 37(T)
NZ 615  NZ300615 38(T)
NZ 6142  NZ606142 39(T), 40(T)
NZ 6151   38(T)
NZ 6152   38(T)
NZ 8685   36

II
 5
NEW ZEALAND TEMPORARY AND PRELIMINARY NOTICES IN FORCE
(NZ NTM Edition No. 3 dated 6 February 2015)
NZ T/P Charts Affected Locality and Subject
Notice  NZ Chart, ENC Cell
194/04 P NZ 46, NZ 48, NZ 61, NZ 463, NZ 614, NZ 6151, NZ
6152, NZ 6153, NZ 6154
Marlborough Sounds: Use of Automated
Navigation Systems
242/09 P NZ 42, NZ 4265 Kaipara Hr. Entrance: Depths
222/10 P NZ 542 Whakatane: Depths
20/11 P NZ 5411, NZ5412, NZ405411, NZ505412 Tauranga Hr.: Lights
202/11 P NZ 6142, NZ606142 Port Nelson: Light, Beacon, Works in Progress
211/12 P NZ 61, NZ 614, NZ300061, NZ300614, NZ506141 North Coast, Golden Bay & Tasman Bay: Lights
85/13 P NZ 541, NZ 5411, NZ 5412, NZ 5413, NZ300541,
NZ405411, NZ505412
East Coast, Tauranga, Port of Tauranga: Works
140/13 P NZ 5314 East Coast, Mercury Islands, Rocky Bay, Coralie
Bay, Orauaki Point, Te Whanga Bay, Korapuki
Islands: Rocks
147/13 P NZ 521, NZ300521 East Coast, Poor Knights Islands: Depths
156/13 P NZ 541, NZ 5413, NZ300541, NZ405413 East Coast, Tauranga, Motiti Island: Depths
169/13 P NZ 5411, NZ405411 East Coast, Tauranga Harbour, Katikati Entrance:
Buoy
172/13 P NZ 6152 North Coast, Havelock: Lights, Beacons
194/13 P NZ 5124 East Coast, Bay of Islands, Kerikeri Inlet: Light
Beacons
220/13 T NZ 5612, NZ505612, NZ605612 East Coast, Napier Inner Harbour and
Approaches: Dredging
221/13 P NZ 4265 West Coast, Kaipara Harbour: Lights, Beacons,
Buoys
242/13 T NZ 53, NZ 532, NZ 5321, NZ 5324, NZ305322,
NZ405321
East Coast, Auckland, Rakino Island: Light Unlit
41/14 P NZ 268 Chatham Islands: Depths and Rocks
42/14 P NZ 26, NZ 27, NZ 268 Chatham Islands: Areas to be avoided
45/14 P NZ 632, NZ 6324, NZ406324 East Coast, Akaroa Harbour: Area of Restricted
Access
132/14 T NZ 6321, NZ506321, NZ606321 East Coast, Lyttelton Harbour: Light, Beacon
138/14 T NZ 23 (INT 640), NZ 26, NZ 55, NZ 56, NZ 14600 (INT
600), NZ200023, NZ300055, NZ300056, NZ14600E
East Coast, Poverty Bay, Eastwards: Scientific
Instruments
 139/14 P NZ 5612 East Coast, Approaches to Napier: Light Sectors
140/14 T NZ 23 (INT 640), NZ 26, NZ 58, NZ 14600 (INT 600),
NZ200023, NZ300058, NZ14600E
East Coast, Honeycomb Southeastwards:
Scientific Instruments
141/14 T NZ 23 (INT 640), NZ 25 (INT 648), NZ 45, NZ 48,
NZ200023, NZ300045
West Coast, South Taranaki Bight: Seabed
Obstructions
 156/14 P NZ 82 (T 82), NZ 8238 (T 8238), NZ 8247 (T 8247),
NZ 8248 (T 8248), NZ8259 (T 8259), NZ300082,
NZ508238, NZ608238
Kingdom of Tonga, Ha’apai Group: Navigation
Aids
171/14 P NZ 521, NZ300521 East Coast, Whangarei Harbour: Directional light
196/14 T NZ 5571, NZ405571, NZ505571 East Coast, Poverty Bay, Gisborne: Scientific
Instruments
210/14 P NZ 8215, NZ508215 Kingdom of Tonga, Niuatoputapu: Navigation Aids
211/14 P NZ 82 (T 82), NZ 827 (T 827), NZ 8275 (T 8275), NZ
8277 (T 8277), NZ300827, NZ408275, NZ508277
Kingdom of Tonga, Tongatapu: Navigation Aids
213/14 T NZ 8655, NZ508655 Samoa, Approaches to Apia Harbour: Buoys
218/14 T NZ 4315, NZ504315, NZ604315 West Coast, Onehunga Wharf: Berth Depths
224/14 P NZ 6422, NZ406422, NZ506422 East Coast; Timaru Harbour: Works, Exclusion
Zone and Buoy
238/14 P NZ 822 (T 822), NZ 8225 (T 8225), NZ400822,
NZ508225
Kingdom of Tonga, Vava’u Group, Neiafu
Harbour: Prohibited Area
239/14 T NZ 521, NZ5215, NZ300521, NZ505215 East Coast, Whangarei Harbour: Works
243/14 P NZ 5113 East Coast, Houhora & Rangaunu Harbour: Aids
to Navigation
244/14 P NZ 5315 East Coast, Mercury Bay: Depths, Rocks
245/14 P NZ 531, NZ 534, NZ 5318, NZ300531 East Coast, Mercury Islands, Mercury Bay:
Depths, Rocks
246/14 T NZ 61, NZ 614, NZ 6144, NZ300614, NZ406144 North Coast, Tasman Bay and Golden Bay: Spat
Catching Areas
249/14 T NZ 5321, NZ 5322, NZ405321, NZ505322 East Coast, Auckland Harbour, Takapuna Beach:
Research Buoy
251/14 T NZ 54, NZ 541, NZ 542, NZ 5413, NZ300541,
NZ405413
East Coast, Tauranga, Astrolabe Reef: Exclusion
Zone and Waverider Buoy
261/14 T NZ 522, NZ 532, NZ 5227, NZ305322 East Coast, Kawau Bay, Matakana River: Works
in Progress
262/14 T NZ 23 (INT 640), NZ 25 (INT 648), NZ 45, NZ 48,
NZ200023, NZ300045
West Coast, South Taranaki Bight: Drilling
Operations
II
 6
NZ T/P Charts Affected Locality and Subject
Notice  NZ Chart, ENC Cell
263/14 P NZ 62, NZ 63, NZ 6212, NZ300062, NZ462122 East Coast, Kaikoura: Marine Reserve
264/14 P NZ 63, NZ 64, NZ 632, NZ 6324, NZ300063,
NZ406324
East Coast, Banks Peninsula, Akaroa Harbour:
Marine Reserve
265/14 T NZ 7142, NZ407142, NZ507142 West Coast, Greymouth Harbour: Depths
270/14 P NZ 561, NZ 5612, NZ400561, NZ505612 East Coast, Whirinaki Eastwards: Buoy
271/14 P NZ 46, NZ 463, NZ300463 South Coast, Wellington: Rock, Wreck
273/14 P NZ 46, NZ 463, NZ300463 South Coast, Pencarrow Head: Light
274/14 T NZ 4314, NZ404314 West Coast, Manukau Harbour Entrance: Depths
275/14 P NZ 8655, NZ508655 Samoa, Apia Harbour: Buoys and Breakwater
22/15 P NZ 45, NZ 48, NZ300045 West Coast, Cape Egmont Westwards: Protected
Area
23/15 T NZ 21 (INT 641), NZ 23 (INT 640), NZ 25 (INT 648),
NZ 43, NZ 48, NZ 14060 (INT 60), NZ 14061 (INT 61),
NZ 14600 (INT 600), NZ 14601 (INT 601), NZ14600E,
NZ200023, NZ300043
West Coast, North Taranaki Bight Westwards:
Seismic Survey
24/15 P NZ 82 (T 82), NZ 822 (T 822), NZ 8225 (T 8225),
NZ300082, NZ400822, NZ508225
Kingdom of Tonga, Vava’u Group: Navigation
Aids
27/15 T  Maritime Safety Broadcasts
28/15 T NZ 21 (INT 641), NZ 23 (INT 640), NZ 41, NZ 42, NZ
43, NZ 443, NZ 4111, NZ 14061 (INT 61), NZ 14600
(INT 600), NZ 14601 (INT 601), NZ 14602 (INT 602),
NZ 14605 (INT 605), NZ14600E, NZ200021,
NZ300023, NZ300041, NZ300042, NZ300043,
NZ300443
West Coast: Seismic Survey
29/15 T NZ 632, NZ 6321, NZ400632, NZ506321, NZ606321 East Coast, Lyttelton Harbour, Sticking Point
Eastwards: Exclusion Zone
30/15 T NZ 25 (INT 648), NZ 64, NZ 14600 (INT 600), NZ
14601 (INT 601), NZ14600E, NZ200025, NZ300064
East Coast, Otago Peninsula Eastwards: Seismic

40° 56’.68S., 173° 59’.53E.
40° 59’.13S., 174° 03’.03E.
41° 01’.70S., 174° 02’.11E.
2. Mariners are advised to exercise caution when navigating in the area.
Charts temporarily affected: NZ 615, NZ 6151, NZ 6152, NZ300615
Cawthron Institute
NI 25/2015
II
NZ NOTICES TO MARINERS
EDITION 3
6 February 2015
 13
NZ 39(T)/15 NEW ZEALAND – South Island – North Coast – Nelson – Light, Beacon.
Former notice – NZ 94(T)/14 is cancelled.
Cancel this notice on receipt.
Charts formerly affected: NZ 6142, NZ406142, NZ606142
Port Nelson
NZ Light List: 4225.8
NI 23/2015
II